1
dc2114af
DEMO MANUAL DC2114A
DESCRIPTION
LT8603
42V, Low IQ, Quad Output Triple Monolithic
Buck Converter and Boost Controller
Demonstration Circuit 2114A features the LT®8603 with

dc2114a F06b
VOUT2, 3.3V AT 2.5A, VIN = 12V
D. VOUT4 RIPPLE
dc2114a F06d
VOUT4, 8V AT 1.5A, VIN = 4V
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
9
dc2114af
DEMO MANUAL DC2114A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 CVIN CAP., X5R 1µF 50V 10% 0603 TDK C1608X5R1H105KT
2 4 CVIN1, CVIN4, CVIN5, C6 CAP., X7R 4.7µF 50V 10% 1206 TDK C3216X7R1H475KT
3 1 CVIN2 CAP., X7R 10µF 50V 10% 1210 MURATA GRM32ER71H106KA12L
4 1 CVIN3 CAP., X5R 10µF 6.3V 20% 0603 MURATA GRM188R60J106ME47D
5 1 C1 CAP., ALUM 22µF 50V 10% SUN ELECT. IND. 50CE22BSS
6 2 C7, C9 CAP., ALUM 47µF 50V 20% SUN ELECT. IND. 50CE47BS
7 4 C8, C13, C19, C23 CAP., X7R 0.1µF 50V 10% 0603 MURATA GRM188R71H104KA93D
8 2 C11, C15 CAP., X7R 47nF 25V 20% 0603 AVX 06033C473MAT2A
9 1 C12 CAP., X5R 47µF 10V 10% 1206 MURATA GRM31CR61A476ME15L
10 2 C18, C22 CAP., X5R 100µF 6.3V 10% 1206 MURATA GRM31CR60J107KE39L
11 2 C20, C21 CAP., X7R 4.7µF 10V 10% 0805 MURATA GRM21BR71A475KA73K
12 1 C25 CAP., X7R 1500pF 25V 20% 0603 AVX 06033C152MAT2A
13 2 C26, C27 CAP., X5R 10µF 50V 10% 1206 MURATA GRM31CR61H106KA12L
14 5 C2, C3, C10, C17, C32 CAP., X7R 0.1µF 50V 10% 0402 MURATA GRM155R71H104KE14J
15 1 C29 CAP., C0G 2.2pF 50V ±0.25pF 0603 MURATA GRM1885C1H2R2CA01D
16 1 C30 CAP., C0G 4.7pF 50V ±0.25pF 0603 MURATA GRM1885C1H4R7CA01D
17 1 C31 CAP., C0G 22pF 50V 5% 0603 MURATA GRM1885C1H220JA01D
18 1 D1 SCHOTTKY DIODE, POWER-DI-5 DIODE INC. PDS1040L-13
19 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 2.2µH XAL6030 COILCRAFT XAL6030-222ME
20 1 L2 INDUCTOR, 4.7µH XAL5030 COILCRAFT XAL5030-472ME
21 1 L3 INDUCTOR, 2.2µH XAL5030 COILCRAFT XAL5030-222ME
22 1 L4 INDUCTOR, 1.0µH NPIM42P NIC COMP. CORP. NPIM42P1R0MTRF
23 1 L5 INDUCTOR, 0.22µH IHLP1212BZ-M11 VISHAY, IHLP1212BZERR22M11
24 1 Q1 MOSFET-N CHANNEL, 60V/25A LFPAK RENESAS RJK0651DPB-00-J5
25 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 0.006Ω 1W, 1%, 0815 SUSUMU, RL3720WT-R006-F
26 4 R2, R3, R4, R5 RES., CHIP 24.9k 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW060324K9FKEA
27 1 R6 RES., CHIP 3.32M 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW06033M32FKEA
28 1 R7 RES., CHIP 365k 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603365KFKEA
29 1 R8 RES., CHIP 806k 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603806KFKEA
30 2 R9, R13 RES., CHIP 200k 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603200KFKEA
31 3 R11, R14, R19 RES., CHIP 100k 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603100KFKEA
32 1 R12 RES., CHIP 464k 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603464KFKEA
33 1 R15 RES., CHIP 1M 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW06031M00FKEA
34 1 R16 RES., CHIP 30.1k 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW060330K1FKEA
35 1 R17 RES., CHIP 187k 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603187KFKEA
36 1 R18 RES., CHIP 150k 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW0603150KFKEA
37 1 R20 RES., CHIP 2.49M 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW06032M49FKEA
38 1 R21 RES., CHIP 10.0k 0.1W 1% 0603 VISHAY CRCW060310K0FKEA
39 4 R22, R24, R27, R28 RES., JUMPER, CHIP, 0Ω 0603 VISHAY CRCW06030000Z0EA
40 1 U1 BUCK REGULATOR QFN(40)(UJ)6MMX6MM LINEAR TECH. CORP. LT8603EUJ
41 1 FB1 BEAD, 80Ω, 4A, 1206 WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 742792150